(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-1. SECTION-2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NITI AAYOG

Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg New Delhi, 19th October, 2015.

Notification

No. HRD-17/8/2015-MP(Pt. I): The Competent Authority has approved the extension of additional charge of Director General, National Institute of Labour Economic Research and Development (NILERD), [formerly Institute of Applied Manpower Research (IAMR)] entrusted to Dr. Yogesh Suri, Adviser (DPR), NITI Aayog for a further period of six months w.e.f. 03.08.2015 (FN) or until a regular incumbent is appointed, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

(Dr. Pitam Singh)
Joint Adviser, NITI Aayog
Tele. No. 23096735

The General Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MoS (I/C), NITI Aayog.
- 2. CEO, NITI Aayog.
- 3. Dr. Yogesh Suri, Adviser (DPR), NITI Aayog
- 4. Smt. Sunita Sanghi, Adviser (Education, Skill Development & Labour), NITI Aayog.
- 5. Adviser (Admn.), NITI Aayog.
- 6. Director Admn.- (Dr. Purna Chandra Parida), NILERD.
- 7. Department of Personnel & Training, Director, ACC, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t their communication No. 7/5/2008-EO(SM-II) Dated 23rd September, 2015)
- 8. NIC, NITI Aayog for publishing on the website of NITI Aayog.
- 9. Pay & Accounts Officer, NITI Aayog.
- 10. Personal File/Service book of Dr. Yogesh Suri.
- 11. Hindi section with request to provide soft copy of the Hindi version of notification.
- 12. Guard file.